PAPER PLATES

/u'/ ' z. .' z @ !
Declaration of Compliance

Date Issued: May 25, 2023

Issued By: Oy Mini-Maid Ab
Fabriksvagen 4
68700 Terjarv, FINLAND

Articles: 2301, @ 23 cm Papptallerken, hvit
Materials: Articles are made of paperboard from 100% virgin fibers.

Materials and articles comply with below Regulations and Guidelines:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006

- BfR Recommendation XXXVI

- Decreto Ministeriale del 21/03/1973 “Disciplina igienica degli imballaggi, recipienti, utensili,
destinati a venire in contatto con le sostanze alimentari o con sostanze d'uso personale” as
subsequently amended and supplemented

- Décret n° 2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 portant application du code de la consommation en ce
gui concerne les matériaux et les objets destinés a entrer en contact avec les denrées
alimentaires, as subsequently amended and supplemented.

Conditions of use:

Articles are suitable for contact with dry and non-fatty foods as well as moist and fatty foods up to
90°C at the moment of filling, after which the food cools down. Articles are not intended for use in
microwave oven or conventional oven.

Dual use substances:

Based on the information from our paperboard supplier the articles may contain following
substances with a quantitative restriction set in Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 or Regulation (EC)
No 1334/2008 with subsequent amendments: Calcium carbonate (E170)

Storage:
Recommended storage conditions are 45-55% relative humidity and 19-23°C and not in direct
sunshine. Articles to be used within 36 months from the date of production.

4 B

Kenneth Berg
Sales Manager

Oy Mini-Maid Ab Tel. +358 (0)6 823 4000 Registered domicile Kronoby ga*s““"%,%
Fabriksvagen 4 minimaid@minimaid.fi Trade Reg.N0.376.917 § 7%%

68700 Terjarv www.minimaid.fi VAT No. FI06454070 QW ) QBU,%
FINLAND \.mm // EROPIGTS



